Motorola Austin Alumni Club Scholarship Programs

The Motorola Austin Alumni Club has two scholarship programs.

- The <u>Members Scholarship Fund</u> is open to family members of existing MAAC members.
- The U.T Scholarship Fund is named "Gary Daniels Motorola Scholarship for Leaders"

Description and Rules for the Members Scholarship Fund

- Applications for the scholarship award will be for members of MAAC in good standing (dues paying) who have a family member attending or plan to attend school full time. Family members eligible are grandchildren, or a niece/nephew of a member.
- This program is for High School seniors only who plan to attend a secondary school the following year, starting in the fall, winter or spring semesters.
- Schools considered will be college/university, trade schools or a Junior College.
- An application form is here and on-line at the MAAC website.
 - http://www.maacweb.org/scholarship/Scholarship-Appliction.pdf
- The donations and award date will be announced periodically on the MAAC website.
 - <u>http://maacweb.org/index.html</u>
- The fund creates a direct connection to MAAC. A committee to review and award applications exists. Members include Mary Jane Harned, Jim Binneboese and one vacant position to be filled.

Donations to the Members Scholarship Fund

- Money in the form of donations from members will be accepted at the 4 membership meetings during the calendar year, at the annual picnic, and also at the Christmas Party. Money collected will be of a lottery type with a numbered ticket given for each \$5.00 collected.
- At the end of the membership meetings or events, a ticket will be drawn. The winning ticket will get 25% of the money collected that day, and the remaining 75% will be added to the scholarship fund.
- Donations can also be by check made out to MAAC. Please indicate "Members Scholarship Fund" on the memo line, and send to:

Cal Gooden 1101 Castle Ct. Austin Tx, 78703

Description of the Gary Daniels Motorola Scholarship for Leaders

The second fund is the "Gary Daniels Motorola Scholarship for Leaders". This scholarship is funded through MAAC members and acknowledges the contributions of Motorola to the Austin high tech community in honor of Gary who was a senior manager at Motorola for many years and was part of the faculty at U.T. before his retirement. Gary prided himself in developing future leaders in the technical community and at Motorola. The award is made for a fall semester incoming freshman

student within the Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering at the University of Texas at Austin. MAAC works with U.T. Cockrell School of Engineering to make this award to qualified incoming freshmen.

Donating to the Gary Daniels Motorola Scholarship for Leaders

There are several ways to donate to the U.T. Gary Daniels Motorola Scholarship for Leaders.

In each case below, also send an email to jklbinn@gmail.com and kyle.bryson@austin.utexas.edu to assure proper notification and accounting.

• Write a check to MAAC, Please indicate: "U.T. Scholarship Fund" on the memo line, and send to:

Cal Gooden 1101 Castle Ct. Austin Tx, 78703

- Make a donation directly to U.T. using the Qualified Charitable Distribution process.
 - Instructions for Donors and IRA Administrators
 - http://maacweb.org/scholarship/IRA_QCD_Instructions-2021.pdf
- Other (Details later)

Rev. November 8, 2021 (RV)